Page 1 of 4B-DPMO04-041R-0.FM Broadcast Products Technical Bulletin 20-2005-178
Display
DATE: December 26, 2005
DESCRIPTION
Symptom 1
When the BKM-142HD option board is installed, high voltage may
drop when the HD signal is cut off. The high voltage cannot be
restored, even when the HD signal is input again.

purse lock on the T board side 180°, so that the harness exits the
purse lock away from the DY and is 20–30 mm away from the DY.
ORDERING INFORMATION
To order upgrades or for regional service center and parts
ordering information, refer to the following document, which
lists all contact telephone numbers:
Technical Bulletin 001999000
Parts Required
Part No. Description Qty.
MBVMDOS/3 Software V1.17 1
Broadcast Products
Technical Bulletin 20-2005-178
SUBJECT: HIGH VOLTAGE DROPS WHEN HD SIGNAL IS
CUT; NO PICTURE DUE TO PROTECTOR
OPERATION
DPMO04-041R
MODEL: BVM-D9H1E
BVM-D9H5A
BVM-D9H5E
BVM-D9H5U
SERIAL NO:
Italicized information in green applies to
customers outside the United States.
BVM-D9H1E 2,000,001–2,000,026
BVM-D9H5A 2,000,001–2,000,020
BVM-D9H5E 2,000,001–2,000,190
BVM-D9H5U 2,000,001–2,000,686
Page 2 of 4B-DPMO04-041R-0.FM Broadcast Products Technical Bulletin 20-2005-178
MODIFICATION PROCEDURE 2
Also Required: RTV (7-322-065-72)
Procedure